
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4693
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
SETTING UP OF COACH MANUFACTURING FACTORY
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways policy regarding investment by private companies in coach manufacturing units without fully utilising the capacity of its own departmental factories is still operational;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) There is no policy on Indian Railways regarding investment by private companies in coach manufacturing units without fully utilising the capacity of its own departmental factories.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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